Electronic Data Interchange
Implementation Guide
Last Updated 05/05/08
TRANSACTION SET
820
version 4010
05/05/08                            PG&E 820 v4010 2
Copyright 1998, 1999, 2005, 2008 by:Pacific Gas & Electric Company

IEA|1|000000043ª
05/05/08                             PG&E 820 v.4010         9
EDI 820 Payment/Remittance Order Example
ESP Consolidated Billers Payment to PG&E
ISA|00|          |00|          |01|043000261      |ZZ|00691287702B   |990526|080
3|U|00401|000000043|0|P|~ª
GS|RA|043000261|00691287702B|19990526|080336|43|X|004010ª
ST|820|000000064ª
BPR|X|746.16|C|ACH|CTX|01|121108250|||1680274794||01|011001234|DA|0177822|19990520ª
TRN|2|9U02141ª
REF|TN|123456ª
REF|9V|SERVICEª
REF|12|9087653421ª  ( ESP Account ID in REF 02)
DTM|234|20050223ª
DTM|097|20050222ª
N1|BK|MELLONBANKª
PER|3A|ACH OPERATIONS|TE|412-555-5555|FX|412-555-5555
PER|EA|EDI OPERATIONS|412-555-5555|EM|EDI-MONITORING@MELLON.COM
N1|PE|Pacific Gas and Electric|1|006912877ª
N1|PR|CALIFORNIA|1|680274794ª
ENT|1ª
RMR|IV|7899567123||41.3ª (Customer Service Agreement ID in RMR02) (May contain multiple
RMR Segments)
RMR|IV|1123456725||430.75ª  (Customer Service Agreement Account ID in RMR02)
RMR|IV|3456789221||19.76ª  (Customer  Service  Agreement Account ID in RMR02)
RMR|IV|4567890247||8.2ª      (Customer Service Agreement Account ID in RMR02)
RMR|IV|9876123476||246.15ª  (Customer Service Agreement Account ID in RMR02)
SE|2558|000000064ª
GE|1|43ª
IEA|1|000000043ª
05/05/08                             PG&E 820 v.4010         10
  EDI 820 Payment/Remittance Order Example
ESP Consolidated Billers Payment to PG&E By Account ID
ISA|00|          |00|          |01|043000261      |ZZ|00691287702B   |990526|080
3|U|00401|000000043|0|P|~ª
GS|RA|043000261|00691287702B|19990526|080336|43|X|004010ª
ST|820|000000064ª
BPR|X|746.16|C|ACH|CTX|01|121108250|||1680274794||01|011001234|DA|0177822|19990520ª
TRN|2|9U02141ª
REF|TN|123456ª
REF|12|9087653421ª  (ESP Account ID in REF 02)
DTM|234|20050223ª
DTM|097|20050222ª
N1|BK|MELLONBANKª
PER|3A|ACH OPERATIONS|TE|412-555-5555|FX|412-555-5555
PER|EA|EDI OPERATIONS|412-555-5555|EM|EDI-MONITORING@MELLON.COM
N1|PE|Pacific Gas and Electric|1|006912877ª
N1|PR|CALIFORNIA|1|680274794ª
ENT|1ª
RMR|IV|7899567123||41.3ª (Customer Service Agreement ID in RMR02) (May contain multiple
RMR Segments)
REF|5B|1234789897ª  (Customer Service Agreement ID in REF5B)
RMR|IV|1123456725||430.75ª  (Customer Service Agreement Account ID in RMR02)
REF|5B||9877654329  (Customer Service Agreement ID in REF5B)
RMR|IV|3456789221||19.76ª  (Customer  Service  Agreement Account ID in RMR02)
REF|5B|4321789897ª  (Customer Service Agreement ID in REF5B)
RMR|IV|4567890247||8.2ª      (Customer Service Agreement Account ID in RMR02)
REF|5B|1444789897ª  (Customer Service Agreement ID in REF5B)
RMR|IV|9876123476||246.15ª  (Customer Service Agreement Account ID in RMR02)
REF|5B|2222789897ª  (Customer Service Agreement ID in REF5B)
SE|2558|000000064ª
GE|1|43ª
IEA|1|000000043ª
05/05/08                             PG&E 820 v.4010         11
820 Payment Order/Remittance Advice
Functional Group ID=RA
Introduction: